# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# Eighty-sixth Legislature

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

From April 4, 1931, to March 31, 1933

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and an Act approved April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1933

### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-sixth Legislature

1933

### Chapter 177.

RESOLVE, Appropriating Money to Pay World War Veteran Claims Heretofore Approved by the Committee on Claims.

Claims, appropriation in payment of. Resolved: That there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to the cities, towns, counties and persons hereinafter named the sums set opposite their respective names, amounting in the aggregate to the sum of \$1,382.65, being the amounts recommended by the committee on claims for claims presented to said committee.

City of Bangor, for state pension and aid to the dependent of a	
veteran of the World war	\$182.27
Town of Carthage, for support of Chester A. Mullin, a veteran of	
the World war, and his family	48.09
Town of Howland, for support of Harry W. Royal, a veteran of	
the World war, and his family	411.73
Town of Hope, for support of Chester A. Mullin, a veteran of the	
World war, and his family	55.06
Town of Mount Desert, for support of Andrew Mudgett, a veteran	
of the Civil war	685.50

\$1,382.65

Approved March 28, 1933

### Chapter 178.

### RESOLVE, Extending Open Season on Mousam River.

Open season on Mousam river, extended. Resolved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule and regulation extending the open season for fishing in the Mousam river in the county of York from the mouth of said river up to the point where the Boston and Maine railroad bridge crosses said Mousam river in the town of Sanford, from April 1st to December 15th, both days inclusive of each year, except that no trout, salmon, white perch or black bass shall be taken from said river from September 15th to the 1st day of the following April.

Approved March 28, 1933